
~«Director (IT) It'L

MoES/2/1106/Comp/Pt.IV
Government of India

Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Bhavan, Lodi Road,
New Delhi - 110 003
Dated : ~ -04-2016

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the e-Procurement Tender Notice No. MoES/2/1/06/Comp/Pt. IV
dated 18/03/2016, the following corrections are made in the said Tender:

1. Tender Clause: 2. Equipment Details

a. The equipment mentioned at S.No.2 under location : CENTRE FOR MAIRINE LIVING
RESOURCESAND ECOLOGY(ClMRE), KOCHImay be read as " TELEPRESENCESUITE(POLYCOMTPX
306) --Telepresence suite with 6 seats and 12 seats for off-the-call use, Conference Table, 3 Nos. of
High Definition 60 Inch or higher Plasma Displays, 3 Nos. of Cameras, 3 Nos. of Codecs, Conference
Table, chairs and all other facilities as per specifications of Polycom TPX306" Instead of "Emerson
network power (Libert) 6 kVA UPSwith 1 hour back up (16 batteries)"

b. The quantity of Emerson network power (Libert) 6 kVA UPSwith 1 hour back up (16 batteries)
in all locations may be read as 01 (one) instead of 02 (Two) except for LOCATION: MOES,NEW DELHI.

2. The rest of all the terms and conditions and other tender clauses are remain the same.


